
Name Job Title Phone Email

West Virginia Community 

Action Partnerships, Inc.
All counties Mary Chipps Executive Director 304-347-2277 mchipps@suddenlinkmail.com

West Virginia Community 

Action Partnerships, Inc.
All counties

Charity 

Sheffield
Executive Assistant 304-347-2277 wvcap@suddenlinkmail.com

West Virginia Community 

Action Partnerships, Inc.
All counties Leah Willis

SSVF 

Program Manager
304-347-2277 leahwillis@suddenlinkmail.com

CHANGE, Inc.

Hancock, Brooke, Ohio, 

Wetzel, Marshall, Tyler, 

Doddridge

Hannah 

Rollyson

SSVF Lead/Outreach 

Manager
304-670-8299 hrollyson@changeinc.org

CHANGE, Inc.
Hancock, Brooke, Ohio, 

Marshall
Vacant SSVF Case Manager 304-670-6744 ababinchok@changeinc.org

CHANGE, Inc. Tyler, Doddridge, Wetzel Kaitlyn Roberts SSVF Case Manager 304-374-9390 kroberts@changeinc.org

Coalfield Community Action 

Partnership, Inc.

Calhoun, Clay, Kanawha, 

Mingo, Roane, McDowell
Tabitha Bell SSVF Case Manager 304-235-1701 tbell@coalfieldcap.org

Coalfield Community Action 

Partnership, Inc.

Calhoun, Clay, Kanawha, 

Mingo, Roane, McDowell

Veronica 

Thompson
SSVF Case Manager 304-235-1701 vthompson@coalfieldcap.org

Coalfield Community Action 

Partnership, Inc.

Calhoun, Clay, Kanawha, 

Mingo, Roane, McDowell
Melanie Fugett

Outreach Services 

Coordinator/ SSVF 

Lead

304-235-1701 mfugett@coalfieldcap.org

Eastern WV Community 

Action Agency

Hardy, Morgan, Hampshire, 

Mineral, Pendleton, Grant

Anthony 

Bonner

SSVF Program 

Manager
304-538-7711 adbonner@ewvcaa.org

Eastern WV Community 

Action Agency

Hardy, Morgan, Hampshire, 

Mineral
Patricia Estill SSVF Case Manager 304-822-5584 pjestill@ewvcaa.org

Eastern WV Community 

Action Agency
Pendleton, Grant

Susan 

Anderson

SSVF Case Manager 

(in training)
304-358-7589 sanderson@ewvcaa.org

Mountain CAP of WV, Inc.
Harrison, Lewis, Gilmer, 

Upshur, Braxton, Webster
Larry Murray Case Worker 304-472-1500 lmurray@mountaincap.com

Mountain CAP of WV, Inc.
Harrison, Lewis, Gilmer, 

Upshur, Braxton, Webster

Tracy Shroyer-

Carlyle

SSVF 

Supervisor/Deputy 

Dir.

304-473-0020 x3 tcarlyle@mountaincap.com

Mountain CAP of WV, Inc.
Harrison, Lewis, Gilmer, 

Upshur, Braxton, Webster
Sherri Propst Program Assistant 304-472-1500 spropst@mountaincap.com

Mountain CAP of WV, Inc.
Harrison, Lewis, Gilmer, 

Upshur, Braxton, Webster

Stephanie 

Adams

Outreach/Case 

Worker
304-473-1500 sadams@mountaincap.com

North Central WV 

Community Action 

Association, Inc.

Preston, Taylor, 

Monongalia, Marion, 

Pocahontas. Tucker. 

Barbour, Greenbrier. 

Randolph

Megan Sheil
Community Services 

Program Manager
304-363-2170 x139 msheil@ncwvcaa.org

North Central WV 

Community Action 

Association, Inc.

Greenbrier
Dawn McCarty-

Ferrell

Community Case 

Manager
304-647-5106 dmccartyferrell@ncwvcaa.org

North Central WV 

Community Action 

Association, Inc.

Barbour Nichol Harris
Community Case 

Manager
304-457-3420 nharris@ncwvcaa.org

North Central WV 

Community Action 

Association, Inc.

Preston, Taylor, 

Monongalia, Marion, 

Pocahontas. Tucker. 

Barbour, Greenbrier. 

Randolph

Vacant
SSVF Housing Case 

Manager
304-435-1329

North Central WV 

Community Action 

Association, Inc.

Marion, Monongalia Caleb Davis
Community Case 

Manager
304-363-4367 cdavis@ncwvcaa.org
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North Central WV 

Community Action 

Association, Inc.

Randolph Cindy Jividen
Shelter Manager & 

Systems Coordinator
304-636-5193 cjividen@ncwvcaa.org

North Central WV 

Community Action 

Association, Inc.

Tucker
Barbara 

Simmons

Community Services 

Supervisor
304-478-3536 bsimmons@ncwvcaa.org

North Central WV 

Community Action 

Association, Inc.

Taylor
Charlotte 

Green

Community Case 

Manager
304-265-3200 cgreen@ncwvcaa.org

North Central WV 

Community Action 

Association, Inc.

Pocahontas Jodi Zickefoose
Community Case 

Manager
304-799-4082 jodi.zickefoose@ncwvcaa.org

North Central WV 

Community Action 

Association, Inc.

Preston Polly Williams
Community Case 

Manager
304-329-1028 polly.williams@ncwvcaa.org

PRIDE Community Services, 

Inc.
Logan, Boone, Wyoming Kenny Gibson SSVF Coordinator 304-752-6868 kenny.gibson@loganpride.com

PRIDE Community Services, 

Inc.
 

Brandi 

Browning

Program Dir./SSVF 

Supervisor
304-752-6868 Brandi.browning@loganpride.com

Southwestern Community 

Action Council, Inc.

Cabell, Wayne, Lincoln, 

Mason, Putnam, Jackson, 

Wood, Wirt, Pleasant, 

Ritchie, Raleigh, Fayette, 

Nicholas, Mercer, Summers, 

Monroe

Thomas Ramey SSVF Lead 304-525-5151 Thomas.ramey@scacwv.org

Southwestern Community 

Action Council, Inc.

Jackson, Wood, Wirt, 

Pleasants, Ritchie
Amy Cross SSVF Case Manager 304-942-6925 amy.cross@scacwv.org

Southwestern Community 

Action Council, Inc.

Putnam, Mason, Lincoln, 

Cabell, Wayne

Ashley 

Williams
SSVF Case Manager 304-942-4265 Ashley.Williams@scacwv.org

Southwestern Community 

Action Council, Inc.

Raleigh, Fayette, Nicholas, 

Mercer, Summers, Monroe

Nichole 

Meadows
SSVF Case Manager 304-638-3823 nichole.meadows@scacwv.org

Telamon Corporation Berkley, Jefferson
Ladonna 

Weller

Veteran Services 

Coordinator
304-263-0916 lweller@telamon.org

Telamon Corporation Berkley, Jefferson Marion House Program Coordinator 304-263-0916 mhouse@telamon.org
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